



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 03-Aug-2026 to 07-Aug-2026

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
MONDAY, 03-AUG-2026							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0042-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALI SSEBALA MU	SSEBALAMU ALI AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE DURING THE NIGHT OF 17TH FEBRUARY 2025 AT MAGALA VILLAGE ,MAGALA PARISH SEKANYONYI SUBCOUNTY IN MITYANA DISTRICT CUT AND REMOVED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY LINE, MATERIALS TO WIT , WIRES FROM POLES AND SITE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LECENSEE OR OWNER (PRECISE eLECTRICALS uGANDA LIMITED)	Ruling	Court Room 1- CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0089-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	QUARISH SSEGIRIN YA	CT 1; DAMAGING AND REMOVAL OF TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1)(b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATION ACT, CAP 103. CT 2; CRIMINAL TRESSPASS CONTRARY TO SECTION 282(a) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT. CAP 128 CT 3; THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128	Judgment	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0189-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	GEOFFREY BWAMBA LE	CT 1.POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S 27(2) OF NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198 CT2 POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT STORE CONTRARY TO SECTION 296(2)AND S.22 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128 CT3 CARRYING ON ABUSINESS OF A PHARMACIST WITHOUT A LICENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 14(3)OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0179-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	JAMES CHAN	POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S 27 (2)OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY & AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198.	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0148-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MARVIN SSENDEGEYA	CT1: POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S 27 (2) OF NATIONAL DRUG POLICY & AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198 CT2: MANUFACTURE OF A DRUG OR PREPARATION WHICH IS NOT INCLUDED ON THE NATIONAL FORMULARY AND WITHOUT APPROVAL BY THE DRUG AUTHORITY C/S 38 (1) AND 57 (1)(a) AND (d)OF NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP198. CT3:MANUFACTURE OF A CLASSIFIED DRUG WITHOUT SUPERVISION OF A PHARMACIST C/S 38(3) AND 57 (1) (a) AND (d) OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT,CAP 198.	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0185-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	LONARD ATWINE	CT1 POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS CONTRARY TO SECTION 27(2) OF NATIONAL DRUGS AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198. CT2 POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT STORES CONTRARY TO SECTION 296(2) AND 22 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0105-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	ROBERT KATONG OLE	KATONGOLE ROBERT ,LUYIGA JOHN,MIWAMANYA FAROUK ALIAS KADOGO AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 7TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT BUSSOBA NORTH CELL KAYEBE SUBCOUNTY IN THE MUBENDE DISTRICT ,CUT AND REMOVED APPROXIMATELY 100M (ONE THOUSAND)METERS OF ABC CABLE WIRE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL)	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM
8. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0183-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	GREAT RIVER AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY	CT1 INTRODUCING AN ALIEN PLANT UN A WETLAND CONTRARY TO SECTION 55(1)(F)AND (6) OF THE THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181. CT2 DISTURBING A WETLAND BY TUNNELLING CONTRARY TO SECTION TO 55(1)(C) AND (6) OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181. CT3 ERECTING A STRUCTURE IN A WETLAND CONTRARY TO SECTION 55(1)(B) AND (6) OF NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181.	Hearing - Criminal Summons	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
9. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0168-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	DISAN SSEKALE VU	CT.1: REMOVING AND TAMPERING WITH TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS, CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1) (b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS ACT CAP 103. CT.2: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT.3: RECEIVING OR RETAINING STOLEN PROPERTY CONTRARY TO SECTION 294(1) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT ,CAP 128.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM
10. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0167-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	DISAN SSEKALE VU	CT.1: REMOVING AND TAMPERING WITH TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS, CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1) (b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS ACT CAP 103. CT.2: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237 (1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT.3: RECEIVING OR RETAINING STOLEN PROPERTY CONTRARY TO SECTION 294(1) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT,CAP 128	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM
11. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0103-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	JOWARD MASEREK A	CT1: STEALING DATA, CONTRARY TO REGULATION 110 (c) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS (LICENSING) REGULATIONS, 2019. CT2: ILLEGAL SIMCARD REGISTRATION, CONTRARY TO REGULATION 28 OF THE REGULATION OF INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS REGULATIONS, 2024.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
12. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0176-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	SWAMAD NSAMBA	CT1 THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1)AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CT2 POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS CONTRARY TO SECTION 27(2) OF NATIONAL DRUGS AUTHORITY ACT CUP 198 CT3 UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT STORES CONTRARY TO SECTION 296(2) AND 22 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT 128.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1- CM
13. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0035-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JOSEPH SEMAND A	CT1: CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY CONTRARY TO SECTION 363 OF THE PENAL CODE CAP 128 CT 2: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157. CT 3: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157	For Mention	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0530-2022	Criminal Offence	saazi marvins	saazi marvins and 3 others		Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0052-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	KASSIM SENYONJ O	POSSESSION OF NON-TYPE APPROVED EQUIPMENT, CONTRARY TO REGULATIONS 7 AND 33 (33) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS (EQUIPMENT TYPE APPROVAL) REGULATION, 2019.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 02:00 PM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0079-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	WILLY KATABILA	C1: INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICITY WIRING WITHOUT AN INSTALLATION PERMIT C/S 92 (1) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157. C11: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS ,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1) (d) AND (2) AND OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 02:00 PM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0141-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	PETER BYAKATONDA	CT1 BYAKATONDA PETER ON THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT NAJJA BUIKWE DISTRICT INSTALLED ELECTRICAL WIRING OR EXTENSIONS TO THE PREMISES OF PAUL KATO MUKALAZI WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING AN INSTALLATION PERMIT ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY. CT2 BYAKATONDA PETER ON THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT DUNGI NGOGWE PARISH IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS PREMISES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS TO ELECTRICITY WIRES AND ELECTRICITY METERS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL)	Hearing - defence	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>TUESDAY, 04-AUG-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0162-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	IZIO ENZAMA	BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE COMMODITIES THAT DO NOT CONFORM TO UGANDA NATIONAL BUERAU OF STANDARDS (UNBS) SPECIFICATION CONTRARY SECTION 23(1)32(2)(2)(a)OF THE UGANDA NATIONAL BUERAU OF STANDARDS ACT CAP 210 AND CLAUSE 1339 ANNEX A PART 1OF US EAS 377-1;2022.	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0001-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JUSTINE OCOM	CT1 OCOM JUSTINE ON THE 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024,AT NAMYOYA TRADING CENTER IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT,MANUFACTURED APPROXIMATELY 20 LITERS OF X 26 JERRYCANS OF WARAGI NOT CERTIFIED BY UGANDA NATIONAL BERAU OF STANDARDS (UNBS). CT 2 OCOM JUSTINE ON THE 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024,AT NAMYOYA TRADING CENTER IN THE MUKONONO DISTRICT MANUFUTURED APPROXIMATELY 20 LITERS OF X26 JERRYCANS OF WARAGI WHICH DO NOT COMFORM WITH THE REQUIRED STANDARDS OF US EAS 144:2018 NUETRAL SPIRIT SPECIFICATION.	Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0172-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	ROGERS KATO	CT1 POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED FISH NETS CONTRARY TO SECTION 97(1)(b)and (3) FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT CAP 314 AND RULE (4)(2)(a) OF FISH (FISHING) RULES S.I NO.33 OF 2010. CT2 FISHING WITHOUT A LICENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 32 AND 108(a) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACLTURE ACT CAP 314. CT3 ATTEMPT TO MURDER CONTRARY TO SECTION 187 (a) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0160-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MUMBJA NABALOG A	NABALOGA MUMBEJA KHAWA BETWEEN DECEMBER 2025 AND JUNE 2026 AT MULAGO 11 PARISH,KAWEMPE DIVISION ,KAMPALA DISTRICT TAPPED OR CAUSED TO BE MADE A CONNECTION WITH OVERHEAD WIRE OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL)	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0161-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	WILLIAM MAYANJA	MAYANJA WILLIAM BETWEEN DECEMBER 2025 AND JUNE 2026 AT MULAGO 11 PARISH KAWEMPE DIVISION,KAMPALA DISTRICT TAPPED OR CAUSED TO BE MADE A CONNECTION WITH OVERHEAD SERVICE WIRE OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL)	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0494-2023	Criminal Offence	BABIRYE FARIDAH	BABIRYE FARIDAH		Ruling & hearing	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0190-2024	Criminal Offence	--	DICKSON MUBIRU ASHLEY & ANOR		For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0191-2024	Criminal Offence	DICKSON MUBIRU ASHLEY	DICKSON MUBIRU ASHLEY & ANOR		For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0197-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	ANDREW WALUGA	WALUGA ANDREW ,KIKABE DAVID,SILAJI MUSA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 24TH JULY 2026 AT KAWANDA NANSANA MUNICIPALITY WAKISO DISTRICT DESTROYED,DAMAGED AND DISTURB A SECTION OF NAKYESANJA WETLAND IN MAYANJA WETLAND SYSTEM THERE BY CAUSING ADVERSED EFFECTS ON THE WETLAND .	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CM-0001-2026	Criminal Miscellaneous Application	KATUSHA BE JONA	Director of Public Prosecution	A Declaration that the 30th May 2024, 10th June 2024, 11th June and 17th June 2024, forceful eviction and demolition of citizens land fixtures in Ganda Kawuwa, Kyebando Parish, Nabweru Sub-county, wakiso District, Nansana west II A zone, Ward, Nansana Municipality, Wakiso District and Nabweru South, Cell I, Nansana Municipality, wakiso District in the purported LUBIGI WETLAND without a court order and without compliance with Due process under sections 129-133 of National Environment Act Cap 181, infringed and/or threatened to violate the applicants.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>WEDNESDAY, 05-AUG-2026</u>							
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0116-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MUZAHA MU WANSADHA	CT:1 WANSADHA MUZAHAMU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 3RD DAY OF MAY 2026 AT NALWEGOLWEIRE VILLAGE BUGWERI DISTRICT CUT, REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRICITY SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES FROM FOUR ELECTRICITY POLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL).	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0191-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	JACOB OBONE	INTERFERENCE WITH METERS ,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88(1)(c) & (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT ,CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0190-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	BIGIRIMANA AMANI	CT.1.TAMPERING WITH WORKS CONTRARY TO SECTION 97(1)(b) AND 101(1) OF THE WATER ACT ,CAP 164. CT.2. THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT,CAP 128.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0071-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MUSITAF A MWIRUG AZU	CT1: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1) (c) & (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT, CAP. 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0178-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	RAMATH AN TAMBUL A	USING PROHIBITED FISHING METHODS AND FISHING GEAR CONTRARY TO SECTION 96(1) (b) AND (3) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT 2023.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0192-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JAMAL SSENFUKA	CT:1 SSENFUKA JAMAL, AIRTEL UGANDA LIMITED AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 8TH APRIL 2020 IN KAMPALA DISTRICT OR THEREABOUT UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED PERSONAL DATA RELATING TO MULINDA HABERT TO WIT HIS NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD WHICH IS HELD OR PROCEEDED BY NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (NIRA) CT:2 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:3 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:4 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:5 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:6 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:7 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:8 UNLAWFUL PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 7 (1) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 AND REGULATION 34 (1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					PRIVACY REGULATIONS 2021 AND MORE 5 OF THE SAME (CT:9, CT:10, CT:11, CT:12, CT:13 & CT:14).		
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0107-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	DOUGLAS KAAYA	CT KAAYA DOUGLAS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2024 AT NIRA OFFICE MAKINDYE IN THE KAMPALA DISCLOSED OF NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION AND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (NIRA) DATA TO WIT NATIONAL IDENTITY CARD DETAILS OF NABULIME SCOVIA TO UMAR BASHIR WITHOUT THE AUTHORITYS CONSENT. DOUGLAS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2024 AT NIRA OFFICE MAKINDYE IN THE KAMPALA PROCESSED NABULIME SCOVIA'S TO WIT; NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD DETAILS WITHOUT HER CONSENT.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-1080-2022	Criminal Offence	--	H.C.V REDDY & ANOTHER		For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0234-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	BRUHAN MBABAZI	CT;1SELLING GOODS WITH FALSE MARKS CONTRARY TO SECTION 77[C] OF THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP 225. CT;2 SELLING GOODS WITH FALSE MARKS CONTRARY TO SECTION 77[C] OF THE TRADEMARK ACT CAP 225. CT;3 FALSELY APPLYING A REGISTERED TRADEMARK CONTRARY TO SECTION 75 (1) (A) OF THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225. CT;4 FASELY APPLYING A REGISTERED TRADEMARK CONTRARY TO SECTION 75 (1) (A) OF THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225. CT5: MANUFACTURE OR POSSESSION OF DYE OR INSTRUMENTS FOR USE IN THE COMMISSION OF AN OFFENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 76 (1) (A) OF THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225. CT6: MANUFACTURE OR POSSESSION OF INSTRUMENTS FOR USE IN THE COMMISSION OF AN OFFENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 76 (1) (A) OF THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0228-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	GEOFFREY KASAGA	CT1 KASAGA GEOFFREY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2025 AT NKOKO NJERU CELL BOMBO TOWN COUNCIL LUWERO DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN THERE PREMISES ELECTRIC LINE ,MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES AND OTHER ELECTRICITY MATERIALS WITHOUT THE CONCENT OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL) CT2 KAMOGA GEOFFREY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 12TH DAY OF 2025 AT KISINGIRI ZONE BAJJO PARISG NYIMBWA SUB COUNTY BOMBO LUWERO DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS PREMISES ELECTRIC LINE ,MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES CONDUCTORS AND OTHER ELECTRICITY MATERIALS WITHOUT THE CONCENT OF THE LICENSE(UEDCL)	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0177-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	CHARLES ONONGE	USING PROHIBITED FISHING METHODS AND FISHING GEAR CONTRARY TO SECTION 96(1)(b) AND (3) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT 2023.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0150-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	SILVER TUMWEK WASE	CT1. INTERFERENCE WITH METERS,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88(1)(a)AND(2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157. CT2.INTERFERENCE WITH METERS ,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88(1)(b)AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0169-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	LAWRENCE KIWANDA	INTERFERENCE WITH METERS,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88(1)(a) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0180-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	YUSUF KARUNGI	CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE CONTRARY TO SECTION 13(1) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>THURSDAY, 06-AUG-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0184-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ROSETTE AKANKWASA	AKAN KWASA ROSETTE KIVIRI ISAYA AND OTHERS STILLAT LARGE ON THE 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT GRAND VILLA RESORT KIKO TOWN COUNCIL IN THE KABAROLE DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILD LIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 07 CUT PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 45.2 KILOGRAMMES WITHOUT APERMT	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0089-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	ISAAC MUGULU SI	INTERFERENCE WITH ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINES CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(b) AND 2 OF THE ELECTRIC ACT CAP 157.	Ruling	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0139-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	JOSEPH LUBEGA	CT1 INTERFERENCE WITH ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINES CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(b) AND 2 OF THE ELECTRIC ACT CAP 157. CT2 PERSONATION CONTRARY TO SECTION 381 AND 382 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0087-2023	Criminal Offence	KALISA ROBERT	MUNANURA JAMES&3 OTHERS		Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0152-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	GEORGE SAWA	CT 1: Entering a wildlife protected area without permission C/S 30(1) and 70(a) of the Uganda Wildlife Act CAP 315 CT 2: disturbing wildlife species C/S 29(a) and 70(a) of the Uganda Wildlife Act CAP 315	Hearing	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0155-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	JAMES NAMUKO NA	CT 1: ENTERING WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70(A) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 2: DISTURBING WILD PLANTS C/S 29(a) AND 70(a) of the Uganda Wildlife Act Cap 315	Hearing	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0153-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	ASAD SHIBITA	CT:1 ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70 (a)OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0154-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	AMBROSE SAKWA	CT 1: ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70(A) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 2: DISTURBING WILD PLANTS C/S 29(A) AND 70(A) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0135-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	FAROUK KIMYE	CT1 ENTERING WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT A PERMISSION C/S 30(1)AND 70(a) PF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT2 DISTURBING WILD PLANTS WITHIN A WILDLFE CONSERVATION AREA WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY C/S 29(f) AND 70(a) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0193-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	PAUL MUKUTE	ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION CONTRARY TO SECTION 30(1) AND 70(a) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0193-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	PAUL MUKUTE	ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION CONTRARY TO SECTION 30(1) AND 70(a) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0194-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	KISICHI TITUS	kischi titus, wakuma patrick,, titutu fracis, and others still at large on the 17th day of july 2026 entered the areas ofmaalo with in mt elgon national park namisidwa district with out permission by the authority	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0188-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	STEPHEN NZEKYE	ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION CONTRARY TO SECTION 30(1) AND 70(a)OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>FRIDAY, 07-AUG-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0111-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	STEPHEN IRUMBA	CT.1.BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF COMMODITIES THAT DO NOT CONFORM TO UNBS STANDARD SPECIFICATION C/S 23(1) ,32(2) AND 33(2)(A) OF THE UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS ACT CAP 210 AND US 126: 2019 CLAUSE 6.4. CT:2.BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE COMMODITIES THAT DO NOT BEAR UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS DISTINCTIVE MARK C/S 23(2),32(2) , ,33(2)(A) OF THE UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS ACT CAP 210.	Locus visit	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0108-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	SILVER KWIKILIZA	CT1 KWIKILIZA SILVER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 17TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT ZANA VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF 6050 ROLLS OF TOILET PAPERS THAT DO NOT CONFORM TO THE COMPULSARY STANDARDS SPECIFICATION UNDER THE TOILET SPECIFICATION US 126;2019 CLAUSE 6.4 IN RELATION TO LABELLING. CT2 KWIKILIZA SILVER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 17TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT ZANA VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION FOR SALE 6050 ROLLS OF TOILET PAPAERS WITHOUT UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS DISTINCTIVE MARK . CT3 KWIKILIZA SILVER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 17TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT ZANA VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT APPLIED UGANDA BUREAU OS STANDARDS DISTINCTIVE MARK ON 800 ROLLS OF TOILET PAPERS WITHOUT UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS PERMIT.	Locus visit	Court Room 1-CM
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CM-0007-2026	Criminal Miscellaneous Application	JOHN BAPTIST NAKIBINGE	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA		Hearing	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0016-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JOHN BAPTIST NAKIBINGE	CT1 TALEMWA JOSEPH ,KANSIIME GILBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 16//12/2025 AT KIMBUGU LC1,KIMUBUGU PARISH IN THE KIKUUBE DISTRICT,REMOVED AND TEMPERED WITH THE TELECOMUNICATION MAST AT KIMBUGU VILLAGE BY REMOVING SOLAR CABLES AND EARTHING CABLES FROM KIMBUGU SITE/TOWER CODE 609820 BELONGING TO AMERICAN TOWER CO-OPERATION. CT2 TALEMWA JOSEPH ,KANSIIME GILBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 16//12/2025 AT KIMBUGU LC1,KIMUBUGU PARISH IN THE KIKUUBE DISTRICT, STOLE SOLAR CABLES AND EARTHING CABLES VALUED AT APPROXIMENTLY 5,000,000 (FIVE MILLION UGANDAN SHILLINGS)THE PROPERTY OF AMERICAN TOWER CO-OPERATION.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One